AGENDA:
Village of Spring Valley
Zoning Board Agenda
July 22,2020

23 Lawrence St:

The subject property is located on the Northwest corner of Lawrence St and N. Jackson St in a GB zone.
The property is designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Map as Section 57.39 block 2 lot 28. The
applicant is seeking variances for a proposed Office Building. The requested variances are as follows:
Front Yard: 30 ft required, 10.5 ft provided(Lawrence), 30 ft required, 1.9 ft provided(Jackson); Side
Yard: 15 ft required, 1.1 ft provided; FAR: Max allowed .30, .546 proposed; Parking: 23 required, 20
provided; Variance required section 255-22h visibility at intersection

Applicant: Fast Forward Permits

14 E Church St:

The subject property is located on the south side of Church St O ft east of Centre St in a GB zone. The
property is designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Map as Section 57.39 Block 2 Lot 23.3,3.1. The
Applicant is seeking variances for a proposed House of Worship. The requested variances are as follows:
6 ft fence, Variance required section 255-22-h visibility at intersection

Applicant: Ten Centre Street LLC

2 Valleyview:

The following application is returning to AMEND a prior Zoning Board of Appeals approval from Aug 30",
2018. The applicant is requesting the removal of a condition the ZBA put on that approval. On August 30
the ZBA granted the following area variances: Lot Area: 8,500 sf required, 7,013 provided(Granted); Lot
Width: 85 ft required, 70 ft provided(Granted); Front Yard: 25 ft required, 24 ft provided(22 ft Granted);
Side Yard: 15 ft required, 10 ft provided(Granted); Total Side Yard: 30 ft required, 20 ft provided(Granted).
Applicant: Moses Friedman

1S N. Cole Ave

The subject property is located on the west side of N. Cole Ave, 300 ft south of Church St in a R-2 zone.
The property is designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Map as section 57.37 block 1 lot 13. The
applicant is seeking variances for a proposed Two-Family Dwelling. The requested variances are as
follows: Lot Area: 10,000 sf required, 7,663 sf provided; Lot Width: 100 ft required, 50 ft provided; Side
Yard: 15 ft required, 5 ft provided; Total Side Yard: 30 ft required, 10 ft provided

Applicant: Congregation Ohel Yaakov



% Rockland County

Ed Day, Rockland County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
Dr. Robert L. Yeager Health Center
50 Sanatorium Road, Building T
Pomona, New York 10970
Phone: (845) 364-3434 Fax: (845) 364-3435

Douglas J. Schuetz Arlene Miller
Acting Commissioner Deputy Commissioner

July 8, 2020

Spring Valley Zoning Board of Appeals
200 N. Main Street
Spring Valley, NY 10977

Tax Data: 57.39-2-28 57.39-2-27

Re: GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW: Section 239 L and M
Map Date: 8/10/2019 Date Review Received: 6/25/2020

ltem: 23 { AWRENCE STREET (SV-390B)

A variance application to allow the construction of a second story addition to the northern portion of an
existing office and warehouse building on a corner lot with 0.40 acres in the GB zoning district.
Variances are requested for front yards, side yard, floor area ratio, number of parking spaces, and
visibility at intersections.

The northwestern corner of Lawrence Street and North Jackson Street

Reason for Referral:
North Main Street (NYS Route 45), Pascack Brook

The County of Rockland Department of Planning has reviewed the above item. Acting under the terms of the
above GML powers and those vested by the County of Rockland Charter, |, the Commissioner of Planning,
hereby:

*Disapprove

1 Permitting development that does not comply with the applicabie bulk standards can set an undesirable land
use precedent and result in the overutilization of individual sites. The Lawrence Street and North Jackson Street
front yards are deficient by 65% and 94%, respectively. The side yard is deficient by 93%. The floor area ratio
exceeds the maximum standard by 82%. Only 87% of the required number of parking spaces is provided. The
ability of the existing infrastructure to accommeodate increased residential density on undersized parcels is a
countywide concern and must be evaluated. This evaluation must consider whether local roads will become more
congested and the sewer system, stormwater management systems and the public water supply will be

congestion along the NYS Route 45 corridor and its impact on emergency services’ response time. Land use and
traffic generation are not mutually exclusive concepts. If more intense uses are permitted, additional traffic will be
generated causing increased congestion on the roadway network, and further hampering the response time of
emergency vehicles. The Village must consider the cumulative and regional impacts of permitting such
development. This application must be denied, and the property developed in @ manner that is consistent with the
Village's requirements.
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23 LAWRENCE STREET (SV-390B)

2 The provided parking area has several deficiencies, which further exacerbates the inadequate number of
provided spaces. Spaces 1 and 20 are located in close proximity to the entrance, which will be difficult to
maneuver into and out of, and creates potential conflicts with vehicles entering the site. The railroad ties and the
northern end of the parking area partially block spaces 9 and 12 and completely block spaces 10 and 11. Lastly,
the garbage area is blocked by parking space 10. The additional parking created by the proposed expansion of
the structure cannot be reasonably accommodated on site. The application must be disapproved.

The following comments address our additional concerns about this proposal.

3 A review must be completed by the Rockland County Department of Health to ensure compliance with Article
XIX (Mosquito Control) of the Rockland County Sanitary Code.

4 Areview must be completed by the County of Rockland Sewer District No. 1 and all required permits obtained
from them.

5 A review shall be completed by the New York State Department of Transportation and any required permits
obtained.

6 A review must be completed by the County of Rockland Drainage Agency and all required permits obtained
from them.

7 Areview must be completed by the Rockland County Office of Fire and Emergency Services, the Village of
Spring Valley Fire Inspector, or the Spring Valley Fire Department to ensure that there is sufficient
maneuverability on site for fire trucks, in the event an emergency arises.

8 A previous site visit indicated that construction had begun prior to the completion of all required reviews by the
this department. No construction can occur until all required Village reviews are completed and all requirements
of the New York State General Municipal Law are met.

9 The site plan indicates that the existing proposed uses of the structure are office and warehousing.
Warehousing is allowed by Special Permit in the GB zoning district. We request the opportunity to review the
Special Permit application, as required under General Municipal Law.

10 The designated snow removal area is proposed in the turnaround area for the parking lot. It is very likely that
the snow pile will encroach into the parking spaces, resulting in less usable spaces. Another location must be
provided on the site to ensure that adequate parking can be provided.

11 The Application Form indicates the property receives water service from United Water. The form must be
corrected to Suez.

12 The site must be centered within the vicinity map. A north arrow must be provided for the site plan.

13 Since the required parking spaces are on a separate building lot from the principal structure, the lots should
be merged into a single lot.

14 The NYS Department of State has determined that the Village is not administering or enforcing the State
Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code in accordance with minimum standards set forth in 19 NYCRR part
1203. Given the concerns about the Village's administration and enforcement of the State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code initially raised in the Executive Deputy Secretary of State's letter of July 15, 20186,
and subsequently again in December 18, 2017, the proposed residential building must be held to the requisite
minimum standards and comply with all requirements of this code.
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23 LAWRENCE STREET (SV-390B)

16 Pursuant to General Municipal Law (GML) Section 239-m and 239-n, if any of the conditions of this GML
review are overridden by the board, then the local land use board must file a report with the County
Commissioner of Planning of the final action taken. If the final action is contrary to the recommendation of the
Commissioner, the local land use board must state the reasons for such action.

16 In addition, pursuant to Executive Order 01-2017 signed by County Executive Day on May 22, 2017, County
departments are prohibited from issuing a County permit, license, or approval until the report is filed with the
County Commissioner of Planning. The applicant must provide to any County agency which has jurisdiction of
the project: 1) a copy of the Commissioner report approving the proposed action: or 2) a copy of the
Commissioner of Planning recommendations to modify or disapprove the proposed action, and a certified copy of
the land use board statement overriding the recommendations to modify or disapprove, and the stated reasons
for the land use board's override.

Douglag/). Schuktz
Acting Commissionef of Planning

cc: Mayor Alan Simoen, Spring Valley
New York State Department of Transportation
Rockland County Department of Health ‘
Rockland:County Drainage Agency
Rockland County Sewer District #1
Rockland County Office of Fire and Emergency Services
Spring Valley Fire District
New York State Department of State

Anthony R. Celentanc P.E.

Rockland County Planning Board Members

"NYS General Municipal Law Section 239 requires a vote of a ‘majority plus one' of your agency to act contrary fo the above findings.

The review undertaken by the Rockiand Counly Planning Depariment is pursuant to, and folfows the mandates of Article 12-8 of the New York General
Municipal Law. Under Article 12-B the County of Rockiand does not render opinions, nor does it make determinations, whether the item reviewed implicates
the Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act The Rockiand County Planning Department defers to the municipality forwarding the item reviewed
fo render such opinions and make such determinations if appropriate under the circumstances.

In this respect, municipalities are advised that under the Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act, the preemptive force of any provision of the Act
may be avoided (1) by changing a policy or practice that may_result in a substantial burden on refigious exercise, (2) by retaining a policy or practice and
exempting the substantially burdened refigious exercise, (3) by providing exemptions from a policy or practice for applications that substantially burden
religious exercise, or (4) by any other means that eliminates the substantial burden.

Proponents of projects are advised to apply for variances, special permits or exceplions, hardship approval or other refief
Fursuant to New York State General Municipal Law §239-m(6), the referring body shall file a report of final action it has taken with the Rockiand County

Department of Planning within thirty (30) days after final action. A referring body which acts contrary to a recommendation of modification or disapproval of a
proposed action shalf set forth the reasons for the contrary action in such report, i
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“¢ Rockland County

Ed Day, Rockland County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
Dr. Robert L. Yeager Health Center
50 Sanatorium Road, Building T
Pomona, New York 10970
Phone: (845) 364-3434 Fax: (845) 364-3435

Douglas J. Schuetz Arlene R. Miller
Acting Commissioner Deputy Commissioner

June 28, 2018

Spring Valley Zoning Board of Appeals
200 N. Main Street
Spring Valley, NY 10977

Tax Data: 50.70-1-6

Re: GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW: Section 239 Land M
Map Date: 1/28/2018 Date Review Received: 5/30/2018

ltem: 2 VALLEY VIEW TERRACE (SV-908)

A variance application to allow the construction of a two-family detached dwelling on 0.16 acres in the R-
1A zoning district. Variances are requested for lot area, lot width, front yard, side yard, and total side
yard.

The southern side of Valley View Terrace, approximately 80 feet east of Union Road.

Reason for Referral:
Pascack Brook

The County of Rockland Department of Planning has reviewed the above item. Acting under the terms of the
above GML powers and those vested by the County of Rockland Charter, I, the Commissioner of Planning,
hereby:

*Recommend the following modifications

1 Permitting development that does not comply with the applicable bulk standards can set an undesirable land
use precedent and result in the overutilization of individual sites. The proposed lot area and width are 83% and
88% of the required minimums, respectively. The front yard is deficient by 12% and the side and total side yards
are deficient by 33%. The ability of the existing infrastructure to accommodate increased residential density on
undersized parcels is a countywide concern and must be evaluated. This evaluation must consider whether local
roads will become more congested and the sewer system, stormwater management systems and the public
water supply will be overburdened. The Village must consider the cumulative and regional impacts of permitting
such development.

2 The applicant must comply with all comments made by the Rockland County Department of Health in their
letter of June 6, 2018,

3 Areview must be completed by the County of Rockland Sewer District No. 1 and all required permits obtained
from them.

Page 1 of 3

Rocklandgov.com



2 VALLEY VIEW TERRACE (SV-908)

the FAR exceeds the allowable 0.65, the variance application must be amended and the public hearing notice

must be reissued. Any application that is revised due to an increase in FAR must be sent to this department for
review.

5 The use of tandem parking spaces prevents egress for vehicles blocked by other vehicles and creates an
inconvenient situation for residents. This layout will encourage residents to park vehicles off-site instead of in
their designated spaces and negates the purpose of on-site parking requirements. The tandem parking spaces
must be reconfigured to allow independent access for all parking spaces.

6 The site plan shall contain map notes, including district information.

7 The application form indicates the property receives water service from United Water. The form must be
corrected to Suez.

8 The NYS Department of State has determined that the Village is not administering or enforcing the State
Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code in accordance with minimum standards set forth in 19 NY_CRR part

9 Pursuant to General Municipal Law (GML) Section 239-m and 239-n, if any of the conditions of this GML
review are overridden by the board, then the local land use board must file a report with the County
Commissioner of Planning of the final action taken. If the final action is contrary to the recommendation of the
Commissioner, the local land use board must state the reasons for such action.

for the land use board’s override.

b AM

Douglds J. Sc);[z’e 7
cc: Mayor Alan Simon, Spring Valley Acting Commissiongr of Planmng
Rockland County Department of Health
Rockland County Drainage Agency
Rockland County Sewer District #1
New York State Department of State

Anthony R. Celentano P.L.S.
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2 VALLEY VIEW TERRACE (SV-908)

Construction Expediting Inc.

*NYS General Municipal Law Section 239 requires a vote of a ‘'majority plus one' of your agency to act contrary to the above findings.
The review undertaken by the Rockland County Planning Department is pursuant to, and follows the mandates of Article 12-B of the New York General
Municipal Law. Under Article 12-B the County of Rockland does not render opinions, nor does it make determinations, whether the item reviewed implicates

the Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons A

ct. The Rockland County Planning Department defers to the municipality forwarding the item reviewed
to render such opinions and make such determinations if appropriate under the circumstances.

In this respect, municipalities are advised that under the Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act, the preemptive force of any provision of the Act
may be avoided (1) by changing a policy or practice that may result in a substantial burden on religious exercise, (2) by retaining a policy or practice and
exempting the substantially burdened religious exercise, (3) by pro viding exempti [ [ [

Pursuant to New York State General Municipal Law §239-m(6), the referring body shall file a report of final action it has taken with the Rockland County
Department of Planning within thirty (30) days after final action. A referring body which acts contrary to a recommendation of modification or disapproval of a
broposed action shall set forth the reasons for the contrary action in such report,
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% Rockland County

Ed Day, Rockland County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
Dr. Robert L. Yeager Health Center
50 Sanatorium Road, Building T
Pomona, New York 10970
Phone: (845) 364-3434 Fax: (845) 364-3435

Douglas J. Schuetz Arlene R. Miller
Acting Commissioner Deputy Commissioner

March 18, 2020

Spring Valley Zoning Board of Appeals
200 N. Main Street
Spring Valley, NY 10977

Tax Data: 57.37-1-13

Re: GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW: Section 239 L and M
Map Date: 1/2/2020 Date Review Received: 2/25/2020

ltem: 15 NORTH COLE AVENUE (SV-9234)

A variance application to allow the construction of a single-family dwelling on 0.18 acres in the R-2
zoning district. Variances for lot area, lot width, side yard, total side yard, and parking in the front yard
are requested.

The western side of North Cole Avenue, approximately 305 feet south of West Church Street
Reason for Referral:
Town of Ramapo

The County of Rockiand Department of Planning has reviewed the above item. Acting under the terms of the
above GML powers and those vested by the County of Rockland Charter, |, the Commissioner of Planning,
hereby:

“Recommend the follo wing modifications
1 Permitting development that does not comply with the applicable bulk standards can set an undesirable land

use precedent and result in the overutilization of individual sites. The side and total side yards are deficient by
67%. The ability of the existing infrastructure to accommodate increased residential density on undersized

regulations.
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15 NORTH COLE AVENUE (SV-923A)

2 The Town of Ramapo is the reason this proposal was referred to this department for review. The municipal
boundary is adjacent to the western property line of the parcel. New York State General Municipal Law states
that the purposes of Sections 239-l, 239-m and 239-n shall be to bring pertinent inter-community and countywide
planning, zoning, site plan and subdivision considerations to the attention of neighboring municipalities and

agencies having jurisqiction. Such review may include inter-community and county-wide considerations in

encourage the coordination of land use development and regulation among adjacent municipalities and as a

result development occurs in a manner that is supportive of the goals and objectives of the general area.

The Town of Ramapo must be given the opportunity to review the proposal and its impact on community
character, traffic, water quantity and quality, drainage, stormwater runoff and sanitary sewer service. The areas
of countywide concern noted above that directly impact the Town of Ramapo must be considered and
satisfactorily addressed, as well as any additional concerns about the proposal.

3 The applicant must comply with all comments made by the Rockland County Sewer District in their letter of
March 3, 2020.

4 The bulk table and page ten of the application review form indicate that the minimum lot area ang lot width for
a single-family dwelling in the R-2 zoning district is 10,000 square feet and 100 feet, respectively. The minimum
lot area for this use is 8,500 square feet and the minimum lot width is 80 feet. The bulk table and application
review form must be corrected.

5 The application review form indicates that a two-family dwelling is proposed, and the proposed side yard and
total side yard indicated on page ten do not match the site plan. All materials must be consistent. The application
review form must be corrected.

6 The bulk table must indicate the proposed number of stories. In addition, a floor area ratio calculation must be
included on the site plan. It must include a floor by floor tally of floor area and, if applicable, a statement
indicating that the basement is exempt from the floor area ratio requirement.

7 The map notes on the site plan must include district information. In addition, the vicinity map must include a
north arrow and scale. ;

8 The application form indicates the property receives water service from United Water. The form must be
corrected to Suez.

9 The bulk table must be amended use a single asterisk to note that a variance for parking in the front yard is
required.

10 The use of tandem parking spaces prevents egress for vehicles blocked by other vehicies and creates an
inconvenient situation for residents. This layout will encourage residents to park vehicles off-site instead of in
their designated spaces and negates the purpose of on-site parking requirements. The tandem parking spaces
must be reconfigured to allow independent access for all parking spaces.

11 The NYS Department of State has determined that the Village is not administering or enforcing the State
Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code in accordance with minimum standards set forth in 19 NYCRR part
1203. Given the concerns about the Village's administration and enforcement of the State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code initially raised in the Executive Deputy Secretary of State's letter of July 15, 2016,
and subsequently again in December 18, 2017, the proposed residential building must be held to the requisite
minimum standards and comply with all requirements of this code.
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15 NORTH COLE AVENUE (SV-923A)

12 As shown, the proposed residential building may require a variance from the New York State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code since the proposed deck and staircases are located closer than ten feet to the
property line.

13 Pursuant to General Municipal Law (GML) Section 239-m and 239-n, if any of the conditions of this GML
review are overridden by the board, then the local land use board must file 3 report with the County
‘Commissioner of Planning of the final action taken. If the final action is contrary to the recommendation of the
Commissioner, the local land use board must state the reasons for such action. '

14 In addition, pursuant to Executive Order 01-2017 signed by County Executive Day on May 22, 2017, County
departments are prohibited from issuing a County permit, license, or approval until the report is filed with the
County Commissioner of Planning. The applicant must provide to any County agency which has jurisdiction of
the project: 1) a copy of the Commissioner report approving the proposed action: or 2) a copy of the
Commissioner of Planning recommendations to modify or disapprove the proposed action, and a certified copy of
the land use board statement overriding the recommendations to modify or disapprove, and the stated reasons
for the land use board’s override. '

Douglag J. Schuefz |,
Acting Commissioner of Planning

cc: Mayor Alan Simon, Spring Valley
Rockland County Department of Health
Rockland County Sewer District £1
New York State Depariment of State

Civil Tec
Town of Ramapo Planning Board

*NYS General Municipal Law Section 239 requires a vote of a ‘majority plus one’ of your agency to act contrary to the above findings.
The review undertaken by the Rockland County Planning Department is pursuant to, and follows the mandates of Article 12-8 of the New York Generaj
Municipal Law. Under Article 12-8 the County of Rockiand does not render opinions, nor does it make determinations, whether the item reviewed implicates
the Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act. The Rockiand County Planning Department defers to the municipality forwarding the item reviewed
to render such opinions and make such determinations if appropriate under the circumstances.

exempling the substantially burdened religious exercise, (3} by providing exemptions from a policy or practice for applications that substantially burden
religious exercise, or (4) by any other means that eliminates the substantial burden.

Proponents of projects are advised fo apply for variances, special permits or exceptions, hardship approval or other refief
Pursuant to New York State General Municipal Law §239-m(s), the referring body shall file a report of final action it has taken with the Rockland County

Department of Planning within thirty (30) days after finaf action, A referring body which acts contrary to a recommendation of modification or disapproval of a
proposed action shall sef forth the reasons for the contrary action in such report.
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STARS GOING UP-

SILT FENCE
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR FABRICATED SILT FENCE

- WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS
WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES.

FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE
WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID SECTION.

WHEN TWO SFCTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY
SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED.
MANTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL
REMOVED WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

POST 7O BE STEEL EITHER "T" OR "U" TYPE OR 2" HARWOOD.
FILTER CLOTH TO BE MIRAFI 100X STABILINKA T140N

OR APPROVED EQUAL.

PREFABRICATED UNIT — GEOFAB. ENVIROFENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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8" REINFORCING ROD
' LONG 2" BELOW SURFACE
2'x2" OAK MARKER STAKE 2'
LONG TO EXTEND ABOVE GROUN
‘SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 6°

CAP BELOW FINISHED GRADE
CLEANOUT -6° PVC

GROUND SURFACE

COVER ON CLEANOUT CAP.

CONCRETE CURE

6" PVC BUILDING CONNECTION

MIN SLOPE 1/4° PER FOOT

MAX. SLOPE = 45"  —

FOR BUILDING CONNECTIONS
TO EDGE OF EASEMENT

N/F FLEURISMOND
57.37-1-12

LENGTHAS DIRECTED OR SPECIFIED

WHERE CONNECTING TO EXISTING PIPE,

la
L (SEE BUILDING PROVIDE ECCENTRIC COUPLING BY OR MUNICIPAL ROWS o]
CONNECTION _ o 2MIN FERNCO CO OR AN APPROVED EQUAL PROVIDE BEDDING MATERIAL 5
+f WHERE NO EXISTING PIPE, PROVIDE TO 1 FT ABOVE PIPE END &

PLUG AND OAK MARKER \ND 2 FT BEYOND

2'X2" OAK MARKER - 7 LONG
REMOVABLE PERMANENT
PLUG TO BE AIR TIGHT

CLEANOUT
38" STEEL REINFORCING ROD MARKER

BEND (ROTATE
AS REQUIRED]

ENVELOPE
S MaEniAL 34" Grushed stone, min 6 around pipe
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 6° MIN THICK WHERE
‘SLOPE OF BUILDING CONNECTION IS GREATER THAN 30"
(IF CONNECTION TO MAINLINE PIPE IS GREATER THAN 45°
RISER SECTION AND MAINLINE PIPE MUST BE ENCASED IN
CONCRETE MINIMUM 6" THICK)

CUT "H" INTO TOP OF CURB TO MARK.
LOCATION OF HOUSE CONNECTION
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 6" MIN THICK AROUND WYE WHERE
‘SLOPE OF BULDING CONNECTION IS GREATER THAN 30

BUILDING CONNECTION PLAN

q.. i secrona
_ Bulk xmﬂ_._mag:»mu E«NNO«_Q -VIC V FFE 482.0 9 BUILDING CONNECTION ELEVATION
: Single Famly Residence S I = N BUILDING CONNECTION DETAIL
Required Provided (=} (== f] < 24" DIAM GRATE

Minimum Lot Area 10000SF | 7,6635F* h [T 0: cu-s6 Top

Minimum Lot Width 100FT OFT™ |VALVE REQURED 8 thick

Minimum Front Yard 25FT 384FT
| Mnimum Side Yard 15FT SET** \.601 LEADER TS
| [Minimum Rear Yard 20FT 20FT \_‘ : :/V

Total Side Yard 0FT 10FT** , E -

Maximum Building Height 35FT 35FT . f T Faw

Meximum FAR 065 065 DD CORSTRIION -

1310M GRATE AND
farr ¢ g e R
I v ance for parking in front yard o mmo“ﬁ.wcmxoczu
BASE 474.0

Detsl of Holes
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INV 471.7

N

JANUARY 2, 2
NOVEMBER 15, %

SPECIFICATIONS:

COLE AVENUE |

OCTOBER 30,20
DATE
REVISIONS

CONCRETE MIN. STRENGTH: 4,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS
REINFORCEMENT: #4 REBAR/ASTM A615

AR ENTRAINMENT. 5%

LOAD RATING: H20

NOTE:
PROVIDE 12° BASE AND 18" PERMETER OF STONE (1"-2")
AROUND THE DRY WELL

FILTER FABRIC TO BE PROVIDED AROUND THE STONE
FILTER FABRIC TO BE FLO-WELL POROUS FABRIC WRAP OR
APPROVED EQUAL

? g PRECAST DRY WELL DETAIL VILLAGE
N N NT.S
s . Civil Te

139 Lafayette Av
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